Cocoa High, Endeavour Elementary, Cambridge Elementary, and Clearlake 

Education Center. 

4. Consideration Clause FY 2020-2021: With respect to the first year of the 

two-year term commencing on July 1, 2020, and terminating on June 30, 2021, 

the BOARD agrees to reimburse the CITY a flat-fee of Fifty-Seven Thousand 

and 00/100 Dollars ($57,000.00) per SRO for the salary, benefits, and 

associated costs of the CITY as agreed upon for up to the assigned three (3) 

SRO(s), for a total not to exceed amount of One Hundred Seventy-One 

Thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($171,000.00).  If additional SROs become 

available to be assigned, beyond the initial three (3) (and up to four (4)), and 

adequate funding is available to the BOARD, the BOARD will reimburse the 

CITY prorated amount based upon the flat-fee of Fifty-Seven Thousand and 

00/100 ($57,000.00) and the number of school days remaining in the school 

year per SRO.  In the event the CITY is unable to assign an SRO officer to fill 

any of the four SRO positions under this Agreement due to the resignation, 

dismissal, reassignment, or long term absence of an assigned SRO officer in

[...]

Director of District and School Security at 2700 Judge Fran Jamieson Way, 

Viera, FL 32940. 

6. Consideration Clause FY 2021-2022:  With respect to the second year of the 

two-year term commencing on July 1, 2021, and terminating on June 30, 2022, 

the BOARD agrees to reimburse the CITY a flat-fee of Sixty-Two Thousand 

and 00/100 Dollars ($62,000.00) per SRO for the salary, benefits, and 

associated costs of the CITY as agreed upon for up to the assigned three (3) 

SRO(s), for a total not to exceed amount of One Hundred Eighty-Six 

Thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($186,000.00).  If additional SROs become 

available to be assigned, beyond the initial three (3) (and up to four (4)), and 

adequate funding is available to the BOARD, the BOARD will reimburse the 

CITY prorated amount based upon the flat-fee of Sixty-Two Thousand and 

00/100 ($62,000.00) and the number of school days remaining in the school 

year per SRO.  In the event the CITY is unable to assign an SRO officer to fill 

any of the four SRO positions under this Agreement due to the resignation, 

dismissal, reassignment, or long term absence of an assigned SRO officer in